

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P.SAM KOSHY

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 3912 OF 2024

Between:

K.Suresh Reddy, s/o K.Ranga Reddy

Petitioner
(Petitioner/Appellant)

AND

1. K.Mohan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, r/o 8-2-674/B/2/24 Banjara Hills, Road No.13, Hyderabad.
2. Dr.K.Narsimha Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy,
3. K.Sudershan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy,
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are r/o H.No.3-4-615,Narayanaguda Hyderabad-500 069.
4. Smt. K.Pramila Reddy, w/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o 3-6-18 Himayathnagar, Hyderabad.
5. K.Narender Reddy, s/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o H.No. 3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
6. K.Madhusudhan Reddy, s/o Late K.Narayan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
7. P.Prashanth Reddy, s/o K.Ranga Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
8. Chelka Venkateshwara Reddy, s/o Ram Reddy, r/o Annaram village, Thipuraram Mandal, Nalgonda District.
9. Kappate Raghunath Reddy, s/o K.Venkat Reddy, r/o H.No.17-1-391/5/445, Singareni Colony, Saidabad, Hyderabad-500 059.
- 10.K.Laxmi Narsimha Reddy, s/o K.Raghunandan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
- 11.Dr.Srivara, d/o Late K.Raghunandan Reddy w/o Vishnuwardhan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-5-873, Flat No.202 B Block, Mathru Sri apartments, Hyderguda Hyderabad.

Respondents
(Respondents/Respondents)

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri MANDAPATI MURALI KRISHNA presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed

herein, the High Court may be pleased to i) to Allow the C.R.P., by setting aside the order order dt. 17.10.2024 passed in I.A.No.717 of 2024 in A.S.No.136 of 2012 on the file of the Principal District and Sessions Judge, R.R.District at L.B.Nagar.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri MANDAPATI MURALI KRISHNA, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. K.Mohan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, r/o 8-2-674/B/2/24 Banjara Hills, Road No.13, Hyderabad.
2. Dr.K.Narsimha Reddy s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, residence of H.No.3-4-615,Narayanaguda Hyderabad-500 069.
3. K.Sudershan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, residence of H.No.3-4-615,Narayanaguda Hyderabad-500 069.
4. Smt. K.Pramila Reddy, w/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o 3-6-18 Himayathnagar, Hyderabad.
5. K.Narender Reddy, s/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o H.No. 3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
6. K.Madhusudhan Reddy, s/o Late K.Narayan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
7. P.Prashanth Reddy, s/o K.Ranga Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
8. Chelka Venkateshwara Reddy, s/o Ram Reddy, r/o Annaram village, Thipuraram Mandal, Nalgonda District.
9. Kappate Raghunath Reddy, s/o K.Venkat Reddy, r/o H.No.17-1-391/5/445, Singareni Colony, Saidabad, Hyderabad-500 059.
10. K.Laxmi Narsimha Reddy, s/o K.Raghunandan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
11. Dr.Srivara, d/o Late K.Raghunandan Reddy w/o Vishnuwardhan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-5-873, Flat No.202 B Block, Mathru Sri apartments, Hyderguda Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 14.02.2025 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:

Issue notice to respondents.

Personal notice is permitted.

List on 14.02.2025.

SD/-S.MALLIKARJUNA RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

1

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. K.Mohan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, r/o 8-2-674/B/2/24 Banjara Hills, Road No.13, Hyderabad.
2. Dr.K.Narsimha Reddy s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, residence of H.No.3-4-615,Narayanaguda Hyderabad-500 069.
3. K.Sudershan Reddy, s/o Late K.Ramachandra Reddy, residence of H.No.3-4-615,Narayanaguda Hyderabad-500 069.
4. Smt. K.Pramila Reddy, w/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o 3-6-18 Himayathnagar, Hyderabad.
5. K.Narender Reddy, s/o Late Linga Reddy, r/o H.No. 3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
6. K.Madhusudhan Reddy, s/o Late K.Narayan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
7. P.Prashanth Reddy, s/o K.Ranga Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
8. Chelka Venkateshwara Reddy, s/o Ram Reddy, r/o Annaram village, Thipuraram Mandal, Nalgonda District.
9. Kappate Raghunath Reddy, s/o K.Venkat Reddy, r/o H.No.17-1-391/5/445, Singareni Colony, Saidabad, Hyderabad-500 059.
10. K.Laxmi Narsimha Reddy, s/o K.Raghunandan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-4-615, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad.
11. Dr.Srivar, d/o Late K.Raghunandan Reddy w/o Vishnuwardhan Reddy, r/o H.No.3-5-873, Flat No.202 B Block, Mathru Sri apartments, Hyderguda Hyderabad.

(for 1 to 11 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

12. One CC to SRI MANDAPATI MURALI KRISHNA, Advocate [OPUC]
13. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PSK,J

DATED:20.12.2024

LIST ON 14.02.2025

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.3912 of 2024

